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UMWA 1974 Pension Plan Participants

State

Armed Forces Overseas

Alaska
Alabama
Arkansas
Arizona
California
Colorado
Connecticut
District of Columbia
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii

lowa

Idaho

lllinois

Indiana
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Massachusetts
Maryland
Maine
Michigan
Minnesota
Missouri
Mississippi
Montana
North Carolina
North Dakota
Nebraska

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
Nevada

New York
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania

Count

13

26
9,256
133
173
148
682
14

11

28
1,277
271

17

20
11,020
3,557
205
12,233
18

346

155
15
785
41

35
1,100

54

391

66

107
8,016
263

22
18,132



Puerto Rico 3

Rhode island 7
South Carolina 378
South Dakota 4
Tennessee 1,387
Texas 208
Utah 1,795
Virginia 9,598
Virgin Islands 1
Vermont 1
Washington 72
Wisconsin 33
West Virginia 38,052
Wyoming 91
Non-USA 19
Total 120,324

Note: Pension counts include active, retired and terminated vested participants.



